REGULAR MEETING — December 14, 2021

On this the 14™ day of December 2021 at 9:00 A.M. the Honorable Commissioners Court of Blanco
County convened in a REGULAR MEETING at a regular meeting place thereof in the Courthouse in
Johnson City with the following members to-wit:

BRETT BRAY COUNTY JUDGE
TOMMY WEIR COMMISSIONER PCT. 1
EMIL UECKER COMMISSIONER PCT. 2
CHRIS LIESMANN COMMISSIONER PCT. 3
PAUL GRANBERG COMMISSIONER PCT. 4
LAURA WALLA COUNTY CLERK

ITEM 1 — Call to Order and Roll Call.

Judge Bray and all 4 County Commissioners present.

ITEM 2 — Pledge of Allegiance.

ITEM 3 — Invocation — Led by Pastor Boatright this date.

ITEM 4 — PUBLIC COMMENTS — opportunity for the general public to address the Court on any matter.

Comments are limited to 3 minutes.

Kenneth Welch — Countywide Polling Place.
D’Anne Welch — Newly Formed Libertarian Party in Blanco County.
Judge Bray — Thanked all County Elected Officials and Employees for the job they do.

ITEM 5 — Consider approval of minutes of prior Commissioner Court meeting(s). Vote on any action
taken. (Judge Bray)

Item passed at this time. Addendum left off.
ITEM 6 — Consider approval of the estimated December 2021 payroll. Vote on any action taken.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion to approve the estimated December 2021 payroll in the
amount of $386,111.80, seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0.



ITEM 7 — Consider approval of the official reports. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion to approve the official reports, seconded by Commissioner
Granberg. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY —YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER -~ YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN - YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 8 — Consider ratifying or approving line-item transfers as presented. Vote on any action taken.
(Judge Bray)

NO ACTION TAKEN.
ITEM 9 — Consider approval of the outstanding bills. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion approving the outstanding bills in the amount of
$233,711.77, seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG —~ YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 10 - Presentation by Kim Winkler, Director of Hill Country Children’s Advocacy Center.
Informational item only. (Judge Bray)

ITEM 11 - Consider authorization for the County Judge to sign the Capital Area Council of Governments
Interlocal Agreement for 9-1-1 Geographic Information System Database Management. Vote on any
action taken.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion authorizing the County Judge to sign the Capital Area
Council of Governments Interlocal Agreement for 9-1-1 Geographic Information System Database
Management, seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY —YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0



ITEM 12 ~ Consider the casting of votes for 1 or more candidates for the Blanco County Appraisal District
Board of Directors for a two-year term for 2022-23. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER WEIR made the motion to cast all 1146 votes for Shelton Coleman for the Blanco
County Appraisal District Board of Directors for a two-year term for 2022-23, seconded by Commissioner
Uecker. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR - YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN - YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 13 - Consider and approve utilizing Langford Community Management Services (LCMS) to provide
Hazard Mitigation Plan development services and grant management services for Blanco County
through the Federal Emergency Management Agency Hazard Mitigation Grant Program. Authorize the
County Judge to execute the Consulting Agreement provided by LCMS. Vote on any action taken. (Judge
Bray & Deputy EMC Megna)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion to approve utilizing Langford Community Management
Services {LCMS) to provide Hazard Mitigation Plan development services and grant management
services for Blanco County through the Federal Emergency Management Agency Hazard Mitigation
Grant Program. Authorize the County Judge to execute the Consulting Agreement provided by LCMS
seconded by Commissioner Granberg.

ITEM 14 — Consider authorization for Scott Schellhase, SLS Partnership, Inc. to advertise to bid for the
South Annex Project. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion authorizing Scott Schellhase, SLS Partnership, Inc., to
advertise to bid for the South Annex Project, seconded by Commissioner Granberg. Judge Bray called for
discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 15 — Consider authorization for the County Judge to enter into a contract with Toshiba for eleven
(11) copier/scanner machines. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMIISSIONER WEIR made the motion authorizing the County Judge to enter into a contract with
Toshiba for eleven (11) copier/scanner machines, seconded by Commissioner Liesmann. Judge Bray
called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.



COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER —~ YES.

COMMIISSINER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5.0

ITEM 16 — Consider and possibly take action on adoption of an Order Conforming Election Precincts.
Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray & TAC Spies)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion adopting an Order Conforming Election Precincts as
presented with the amendment, seconded by Commissioner Uecker. Judge Bray called for discussion
and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMIISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 17 — Discssion and possible action in regard to supporting Capital Area Metropolitan Planning
Organization’s (CAMPO) request for a feasibility study for a relief route around the city of Blanco. Vote
on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER WEIR made the motion to have a letter drafted that supports a feasibility study for a
route around the City of Blanco, seconded by Commissioner Granberg.

ITEM 18 — Discussion and possible action regarding the purchase of cleaning supplies for the South
Annex. Vote on any action taken. (Commissioner Weir)

COMMISSIONER WEIR to check on things and re-visit with more information.

ITEM 19 — Acknowledge receipt of the annual inspection of the Blanco County Jail. Vote on any action
taken. (Judge Bray & Sheriff Jackson)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN makes the motion authorizing the receipt of the annual inspection of the
Blanco County Jail, seconded by Commissioner Uecker. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER —~ YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN ~ YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5.0

ITEM 20 — Consider authorization for the County Judge to sign the updated Interlocal Cooperation
Agreement for Prisoner Housing between Mason County and Blanco County. Vote on any action taken.
{Judge Bray & Sheriff Jackson)



COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion authorizing the County Judge to sign the updated Interlocal
Cooperation Agreement for Prisoner Housing between Mason County and Blanco County, seconded by
Commissioner Granberg. Judge called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0.

ITEM 21 - Consider approval of the specs and purchase of duty weapons for the Blanco County Sheriff’s
Office as outlined in the capital equipment section of the FY2021-22 budget. Vote on any action taken.
(Judge Bray & Sheriff Jackson)

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion approving the specs and purchase of duty weapons for the
Blanco County Sheriff's Office as outlined in the capital equipment section of the FY2021-22 budget,
seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER —~ YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0.

ITEM 22 — Consider approval to replat lots 40 & 41 in the Lake of the Hills subdivision. New lot to be
known as lot 40R. Vote on any action taken. (Commissioner Weir)

COMMISSIONER WEIR made the motion approving the replat of lots 40 & 41 in the Lake of the Hills
subdivision with the new lot to be known as lot 40R when all of the fees are paid, seconded by
Commissioner Granberg. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN ~ YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 23 — Consider approval of the specs and for the purchase of a New Holland tractor w/attachments.
To be paid from the Kinder Morgan proceeds. Vote on any action taken. {Commissioner Weir)

COMMISSIONER WEIR made the motion to approve the specs and purchase of a New Holland tractor
w/attachments to be paid from the Kinder Morgan proceeds upon County Attorney approval, seconded
by Commissioner Granberg. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.
COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.



COMMISSIONER UECKER —~ YES.
COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.
COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 24 — Consider preliminary plat of Twin Oaks Estate. Vote on any action taken. (Commissioner
Liesmann)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion approving the preliminary plat of Twin Oaks Estate once
all fees are paid, seconded by Commissioner Uecker. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG - YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 25 — Consider approval to replat lots 886 & 887 in the Rockin J subdivision. New lot to be known as
lot 886R. Vote on any action taken. (Commissioner Granberg)

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG moves to approve the replat of lots 886 & 887 in the Rockin J subdivision
with the new lot to be known as lot 886R, seconded by Commissioner Uecker. Judge Bray called for
discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR - YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 26 — Consider discussion of December special meeting normally held on the 4" Tuesday of the
month. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN makes the motion honoring the tradition of skipping the second meeting for
the month of December, seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR - YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 27 — Consider authorization for the County Treasurer to pay utility bills and other expenses that
are due and payable prior to the next Commissioners’ Court meeting. Vote on any action taken. (Judge
Bray & Treasurer Swift)



COMMISSIONER WEIR made the motion authorizing the County Treasurer to pay utility bills and other
expenses that are due and payable prior to the next Commissioners’ Court meeting, seconded by
Commissioner Granberg. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 28 — Acknowledge receipt of Karen Newman's retirement letter. Vote on any action taken. (Judge
Bray)

Karen was thanked for her many years of service and a flag was presented to her that had flown over
the Capital on December 7, 2021, Pearl Harbor Day.

No action was taken.

ITEM 29 — Consider burn ban.

NO ACTION TAKEN ON THIS ITEM.
ITEM 30 — Adjourn

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion to adjourn, seconded by Commissioner Granberg. Judge Bray
called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER - YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

Meeting adjourned at 10:22 o’clock a.m.

The above and foregoing minutes were examined and approved in Qpen Court this
day of January 2022.

|, Laura Walla, County Clerk, Blanco County, Texas attest that the foregoing is a true and correct
accounting of the Commissioner’s Court authorized proceedings for December 14, 2021.

County Clerk and Ex-Officio Member

of Commissioner’s Court, Blanco County, Texas



REGULAR MEETING — November 23, 2021

On this the 23" day of November at 9:00 A.M. the Honorable Commissioners Court of Blanco County
convened in a REGULAR MEETING at a regular meeting place thereof in the Courthouse in Johnson City
with the following members to-wit:

BRETT BRAY COUNTY JUDGE
TOMMY WEIR COMMISSIONER PCT. 1
EMIL UECKER COMMISSIONER PCT. 2
CHRIS LIESMANN COMMISSIONER PCT. 3
PAUL GRANBERG COMMISSIONER PCT. 4
LAURA WALLA COUNTY CLERK

ITEM 1 — Call to Order and Roll Call.

County Judge and all 4 County Commissioners announced present.

ITEM 2 — Pledge of Allegiance.

ITEM 3 — PUBLIC COMMENTS — opportunity for the general public to address the Court on any matter.
Comments are limited to 3 minutes.

James Sultemeier — Invocation
D’Anne Welch — ESD #2 — Item 11
Kenneth Welch - #304- Countywide Polling Places

Carlette Lewis — Advisory Board — Community Countywide Polling Locations

ITEM 4 - Consider approval of minutes of prior Commissioners Court meeting(s). Vote on any action
taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion to dispense with the reading of the minutes and to accept
minutes as presented for meetings held on November 2, November 9 and November 10, seconded by
Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0



ITEM 5 — Consider ratifying or approving line-item transfers as presented. Vote on any action taken.
(Judge Bray)

No transfers presented, no action to be taken.
ITEM 6 — Consider approval of the outstanding bills. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion approving the outstanding bills in the amount of
$335,630.11, with additional bills from Frontier, Time Warner, Hill Country Wireless and Canon
seconded by Commissioner Uecker. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER - YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 7 — Presentation of check by James Sultemeier, with Capital Area Housing Foundation, for the
County to award to ESD 1 & 2 for the Community Paramedic Program. Vote on any action taken. (Judge
Bray)

ITEM 8 — Consider authorization for the County Judge to sign updated agreement with Wastewater
Transport Services for quarterly pumping of the LEC grease trap. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray &
Sheriff Jackson)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion authorizing the County Judge to sign updated agreement
with Wastewater Transport Service for quarterly pumping of the LEC grease trap, seconded by
Commissioner Granberg. Judge Brf'ay called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER - YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN - YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 9 — Consider approval of the specs and purchase of 2 — Dell Desktop Computers and 4 — Dell
Monitors as outlined in the Capital Equipment section of the FY2021-22 budget. Vote on any action
taken. (Judge Bray & Sheriff Jackson)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion approving the specs and purchase of 2 — Dell Desktop
Computers and 4 — Dell Monitors as outlined in the Capital Equipment section of the FY2021-22 budget,
seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER - YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0



ITEM 10 - Consider re-appointment of Kirk McElhinney and Brandt Raeburn to serve on the North
Blanco County ESD#1 board for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2022, ending December 31, 2023,
and to appoint Mike Megna to replace resigning member, Andrew Gallerano, for the same term. Vote
on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion re-appointing Kirk McElhinney and Brandt Raeburn to serve
on the North Blanco County ESD#1 board for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2022, ending
December 31, 2023, and to appoint Mike Megna to replace resigning member, Andrew Gallerano, for
the same term, seconded by Commissioner Liesmann. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN -~ YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 11 — Consider re-appointment of Lynne McKirdy and Carl Struck to serve on the Blanco County
ESD#2 board for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2022, ending December 31, 2023, and to appoint
Matt Herden to fill the vacancy by Todd Rogers’ resignation on October 14, 2021, effective immediately
and ending December 31, 2023. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG moves that we re-appoint Lynne McKirdy and Carl Struck to serve on the
Blanco County ESD#2 board for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2022, ending December 31, 2023,
and to appoint Matt Herden to fill the vacancy by Todd Rogers’ resignation on October 14, 2021,
effective immediately and ending December 31, 2023, seconded by Commissioner Uecker. judge Bray
called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 12 ~ Consider revised holiday schedule for 2022. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion to approve the revised holiday schedule for 2022 with
Thursday, December 23 removed, seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge Bray called for discussion and
vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISISONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0



ITEM 13 — Receive report of the Countywide Polling Place Program and Precinct 304 Advisory
Committee. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray & TAC Spies)
No action taken on this item at this time.

ITEM 14 — Discussion and possible action regarding allowing the RV Park on Old River Crossing to
construct an overflow parking lot on County property in exchange for a monthly fee. Vote on any action
taken. {Judge Bray & Treasurer Swift)

JUDGE BRAY approves the Fair and Rodeo Association’s proposal as presented, seconded by
Commissioner Liesmann. Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY - YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 15 — Consider authorization to advertise to bid for the purchase and deliver of materials for the
Althaus-Davis Road Project in Precinct 3. Vote on any action taken. (Commissioner Liesmann)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion authorizing to advertise to bid for the purchase and
deliver of materials for the Althaus-Davis Road Project in Precinct 3, seconded by Commissioner Uecker.
Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

ITEM 16 — Consider burn ban. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)
Item Passed — No action taken.

ADDENDUM ITEM — Discussion and possible action relating to the establishment of a County Adult
Sexual Assault Response Team. Vote on any action taken. (Judge Bray)

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN made the motion to establish a Blanco County Aduit Sexual Assault
Response Team with appointed members as recently described, seconded by Commissioner Weir. Judge
Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER — YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN — YES.

COMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0



ITEM 17 - Adjourn.

COMMISSIONER UECKER made the motion to adjourn, seconded by Commissioner Liesmann.
Judge Bray called for discussion and vote.

JUDGE BRAY — YES.

COMMISSIONER WEIR — YES.

COMMISSIONER UECKER -- YES.

COMMISSIONER LIESMANN - YES.

CONMMISSIONER GRANBERG — YES. MOTION CARRIED. 5/0

Meeting adjourned at 9:53am.

The above and foregoing minutes were examined and approved in Open Court this

day of ,2022.

Brett Bray

COUNTY JUDGE

State of Texas

County of Blanco

, Laura Walla, County Clerk, Blanco County, Texas attest that the foregoing is a true and correct
accounting of the Commissioner’s Court authorized proceedings for November 23, 2021.

County Clerk and Ex-Officio Member

of Commissioner’s Court, Blanco County, Texas
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No Line-Item

Transfers
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01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0010 10-000-000 GENERAL FUND

TIME:09:40 AM

PAGE

1

PREPARER:0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME -OF - VENDOR

0310-GENERAL FUND GRANTS
HILL COUNTRY IT
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0400-COUNTY JUDGE EXPENSES
CARD SERVICE CENTER
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0410-COUNTY CLERK
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
THOMSON WEST
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0411-ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR
AMG PRINTING & MAILING, LLC
BUSINESS CENTER PRINT & OS
ELECTION WORKS, INC
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0412-DISTRICT CLERK
KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES, INC
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0415-COUNTY ATTORNEY
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED CORPORATION
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0425-COUNTY SHERIFF

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CHRIS LEACH

CITY OF JOHNSON CITY

CITY OF JOHNSON CITY

CITY OF JOHNSON CITY

EXPRESS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

EXPRESS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

EXPRESS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

EXPRESS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

EXPRESS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

EXPRESS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

FREDERICKSBURG DENTISTRY, PLLC

FUELMAN

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC.

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC.

OFFICESUPPLY .COM

OFFICESUPPLY.COM

OFFICESUPPLY .COM

OFFICESUPPLY.COM

PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE

PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE

PETERSON TIRE

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS

TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

INVOICE-NO

78907

78986

78950
78963

78866
78882
78888
78913

78858

78843

78810
78981
78982
78983
78984
78885
78819
78820
78821
78889
78890
78891
78892
78893
78894
78899
78975
78910
78911
78926
78927
78928
78929
78937
78938
78943
78844
78952
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DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

INVH#B2495 EA

4707 1205 3610 0377 CO

INV#215097 DUES, WALLA
INV#845509222 CO CLERK

INV# POSTAGE
INV#145722 EA
INV#2021-968B0 EA
NOTICE OF ELECTION

JUDGE

INV #KT-005390 DIST CLERK

INV #62337 CO ATTORNEY

REF #INUS036734 LEC
4707 1205 3610 0377 CO
4707 1205 3610 0377 CO
4707 1205 3610 0377 CO
4707 1205 3610 0377 CO
REIMBURSEMENT

ACCT #24001-0010125500
ACCT #24001-0010131600
ACCT #24001-0010131700
INV#3767810 LEC
INV#3767832 LEC
INV#3767848 LEC
INVH#3767887 LEC
INV#3767916 LEC
INV#6767937 LEC

JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE

LEC
LEC
LEC

INMATE DENTAL - TURBESSI,M T

FUEL - LEC

INV#W4962100 LEC
INVH#W4962200 LEC
INVH#4756856 LEC
INV#4768948 LEC
INVH#4774406 LEC
INV#4774406 LEC
INV#1453275 LEC
INV#1460025 LEC
INVHJIC37555 LEC

INV #ADP16889 POP INCREASE

INVHBLANCO COUNTY

AMOUNT

420,
420.

127

00
00

.81
127.

125.
86.
211.

2,927,

599

250.
180.
3,957,

276

49,359,
49,359,

81

00
00
00

50
e
0o
00
49

54
54

.95
276,

11,197.
251,
172,

75.
489.
167,

529
937

57

474

86

Tl

95

20
74
38
00
00
33

.24
.95
293,
55.
.95
84.
52,
55,
52,
.00
6,114.
131,
.40

73.
36.
.98
L2
2,043,

59

20,

226,
600.
26,187,

38
41

93
45
41
45

94
40

00
28
25

76
72
00
50
00
75



| 0430-COUNTY TREASURER

TIME:09:40 AM

01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0010 10-000-000 GENERAL FUND

CYCLE: ALL

PAGE

2

PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF-VENDOR

CAMILLE H SWIFT

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LP

TEXAS SOCIAL SECURITY PROGRAM
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0435-INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
BAYLOR SCOTT WHITE
HILL COUNTRY PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
SCOTT & WHITE HOSPITAL
: SCOTT & WHITE HOSPITAL
| DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0440-COUNTY EXTENSION AGENCY
CHRIS WIEMERS
GRETCHEN L. SANDERS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0445-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
CARD SERVICE CENTER
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0450-JUDICIAL EXPENSES
33RD & 424TH JUDICIAL DISTRICTS CSC
BLANCO CO CHILD PROTECTION BD
F.N. BROWN, III
HILL QOUNTRY CHILD ADVOCACY CT
KELLY GROSSMAN
KYLE J. ERNST
LINDA A. RODRIGUEZ
STATE COMPRTOLLER
STEVEN R WITTEKIEND
STEVEN R WITTEKIEND
STEVEN R WITTEKIEND
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0451-DISTRICT JUDGE
ALAN GARRETT
ALAN GARRETT
EVAN C. STUBBS
EVAN C, STUBBS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0455~COMMUNITY SERVICES
TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0500-COURTHOUSE EXPENSES
BILL'S LOCK & KEY
BRETT BRAY
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
CITY OF BLANCO
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY

INVOICE-NO

78884
78832
78848

78811
78828
78839
78840

78886
78901

78977

78809
78863
78824
78862
78829
78830
78831
78864
78845
78846
78859

78854
78855
78856
78857

78861

78869
78880
78976
78980
78987
78988
78813
78814
78815
78816

S

roy o P

PP P P P ¥ P P PP
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DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

REIMBURSEMENT
INV #12045 CO TREASURER
ACCT #9290512

PATIENT #02202019
PATIENT #457375837
PATIENT #PH9640737760
PATIENT #PH9640234070

AG AGENT TRAVEL
EXT AGENT TRAVEL

4707 1205 3610 0385 LIESMANN

NOVEMBER 2021

20 JURY DONATIONS

CASE #1932

12 JURY DONATIONS
12-1-2021 COURT REPORTER
CASE #1963

10-28 & 29-2021 VISITING JUDGE
1 JURY DONATIONS

CASE #1986

CASE #1927

CASE #CR1865 & CR1822

JUVENILE BOARD COMP
DISTRICT JUDGE SUPPLEMENT
JUVENILE BOARD COMP
DISTRICT JUDGE SUPPLEMENT

DECEMBER 2021

INV#26016 LEC

REIMBURSEMENT

4707 1205 3610 0344 COUNTY

4707 1205 3610 0666 SWIFT

4707 1205 3610 0377 CO JUDGE

4707 1205 3610 0377 CO JUDGE

INV #0144415122621 COURTHOUSE
ACCT #16 SOUTH ANNEX

ACCT #24001+0010007300 COURTHOUSE
ACCT #24001-0010108900 PCT 2

AMOUNT

19
2,910
35
2,964

1,432,
31.

68 .

1,539.

172,
205,
3774

18.

18

268,
120.
428 .

72

556.
625.
53,

B12{5m
425,
960.
3,839.

100.

285
100

285,

770

2,400
2,400

389

21.

25

95

71

10
1,399
110

184 .

75

.47
.00
.00
.47

99
23
X5
43
60

48
40
88

97
.97

08
00
34
.00
16
00
76
.00
00
00
00
34

00
.19
.00
19
.38

.00
.00

.00
50
.73
.00
+97
.99
.00
.85
79
19




01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0010 10-000-000 GENERAL FUND CYCLE: ALL PAGE 3

TIME:09:40 AM PREPARER: 0004
DEPARTMENT
NAME -OF - VENDOR INVOICE-NO s DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE AMOUNT
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY 78817 A ACCT #24001-0010118600 ANNEX 75.19
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY 78818 A ACCT #24001-0010118700 ANNEX 37.37
GRAVES HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LIMITED 78827 A REPORT #COL005 JP1 660.64
HEART OF THE HILLS FIRE & SAFETY 78902 A INV#053542 LEC 397.00
HEART OF THE HILLS FIRE & SAFETY 78903 A INVH#053541 PCT 3 295.00
HEART OF THE HILLS FIRE & SAFETY 78904 A INV#053543 PCT 1 & 4 495.00
HEART OF THE HILLS FIRE & SAFETY 78905 A INV#053540 PCT 2 598.00
HILL COUNTRY IT 78906 A INV#B2485 1,100.00
HILL COUNTRY IT 78908 A INV#B2492 2,605.50
HILL COUNTRY REFRIGERATION 78909 A INV#88948 LEC 144.50
ITZ ELECTRIC, INC. 78912 A INV#24816 LEC 3,515.54
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78914 A INV#48849 22.50
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78915 A INV#48852 22.50
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78916 A INV#48855 22.50
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78917 A INV#48850 22.50
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78918 A INV#48853 22.50
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78919 A INVH48856 22.50
JOHNSON CITY PUBLICATIONS LP 78920 A INV#48851 52.50
JOHNSON CONTROLS 78921 A INV#88365630 LEC 917.38
LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY 78833 A NOVEMBER 2021 285.03
MOBLEY WELDING SERVICE 78834 A SHERIFF DEPT. CARPORT 410.00
MOURSUND INSURANCE AGENCY 78835 A INV #22418 WEIR 50,00
ODIORNE FEED/RANCH SUPPLY INC 78923 A INV#18540 LEC 189.99
ODIORNE FEED/RANCH SUPPLY INC 78924 A INV#182384 LEC 132.60
OFFICESUPPLY .COM 78925 A INVH#4752439 599.46
PAUL GRANBERG REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 78936 A REIMBURSEMENT 28.69
POSTMASTER/BOX RENT 78838 A BOX 471 72.00
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIROMENTAL 78847 A ACCT #0620016 OSSF 470,00
TK ELEVATOR 78860 A INV #3006367392 304.81
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 15,955.22
0515-JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT #1
NORTHEAST TEXAS DATA CORP. 78836 A REORT #CAS017 JP 1 58,00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 78951 A INV#239630 DUES BRODBECK 60,00
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 118.00
0520-JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 78948 A INV#24719/24719 RILEY 60.00
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 60.00
0525-CONSTABLE PCT #1
FUELMAN 78970 A FUEL - CONSTABLE 1 338.83
PATRICK FISHER 78934 A RETMBURSEMENT 113.96
PATRICK FISHER 78935 A REIMBURSEMENT 223,98
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 676.77
0530-CONSTABLE PCT #4
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 78949 A 210259/210259 CONSTABLE 4 60.00
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 60.00
0535-911-COUNTY EXPENSES
BIS CONSULTING, LLC 78812 A TICKET #3750 3,000.00
BUSINESS CENTER PRINT & OS 78883 A INVH#145780 911 67.96
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 3,067.96
0550-RECYCLING COORDINATOR
FASTENAL COMPANY 78895 A INVH#TX001125396 RECYCLING 165.35

DEPARTMENT TOTAL 165.35




0585-COUNTY INSPECTOR

01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0010 10-000-000 GENERAL FUND

TIME:09:40 AM

CYCLE: ALL PAGE

4

PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF -VENDOR

CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
FUELMAN

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO S

78978
78979
78971

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE
A 4707 1205 3610 0559 ROEDER
A 4707 1205 3610 0559 ROEDER
A FUEL - INSPECTOR

AMOUNT

100.
.33

39,
244,

104

112,798.

00

75
08

56




01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0015 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
TIME:09:40 AM

PAGE 5

PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT

NAME -OF - VENDOR

0540-R&B PCT #1

BLANCO COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECT

DIRT WORKS
FUELMAN

GIVLER ENGINEERING, INC
MOBLEY WELDING SERVICE
OUTLAW LUMBER & HARDWARE, LLC
OUTLAW LUMBER & HARDWARE, LLC

PETERSON TIRE
PETERSON TIRE

POSTMASTER/BOX RENT

THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC

THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC

THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0550-R&B PCT #2

ARMADILLO MATERIALS LLC

ASPHALT PATCH ENT.

BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX
FUELMAN

INC.
ASSESSOR-COLLECT
ASSESSOR-COLLECT
ASSESSOR-COLLECT
ASSESSOR-COLLECT
ASSESSOR-~COLLECT
ASSESSOR~COLLECT

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0560-R&B PCT #3

BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX
BLANCO COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR-COLLECT
ASSESSOR-COLLECT
ASSESSOR-COLLECT

FORD &
FORD &
FORD &

CREW HOME AND HARDWARE
CREW HOME AND HARDWARE
CREW HOME AND HARDWARE

SNL ENTERPRISES, INC
STROEHER & OLFERS INC
THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC
THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC
THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC
THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

VANGUARD TRUCK CENTER OF AUSTIN

WILSON

CULVERTS, INC.

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0570-R&B PCT

#4

BUSINESS CENTER PRINT & OS

FUELMAN

OUTLAW
QUTLAW

LUMBER & HARDWARE, LLC
LUMBER & HARDWARE, LLC

PETERSON TIRE
PETERSON TIRE
THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC
THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC

INVOICE-NO

78879
78887
78973
78900
78922
78930
78931
78940
78942
78944
78953
78954
78955
78850

78867
78868
78870
78871
78872
78873
78874
78875
78974
78851

78876
78877
78878
78896
78897
78898
78946
78947
78956
78957
78958
78959
78852
78964
78965

78881
78972
78932
78933
78939
78941
78960
78961

5
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DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

LICENSE TAG#1143078 PCT 1

INV#24030 PCT 1
FUEL - PCT 1
INV#8972 PCT 1

TRACTOR & SHREDDER REPAIR PCT 1

INV#18260 PCT 1
INV#19956 PCT 1
INV#BL46993 PCT 1
INV#BL47102 PCT 1
PO BOX 1437 RENTAL
INV#B67330 PCT 1
INV#868892 PCT 1
INV#870042 PCT 1
ACCT #512256 PCT 1

INV#JCS02079 PCC 2
INV#262595 PCT 2

LICENSE TAG#1038177 PCT 2

LICENSE TAG #1223422
LICENSE TAG #9033207
LICENSE TAG #1199665
LICENSE TAG #9033206
LICENSE TAG #9022706
FUEL - PCT 2

ACCT #512256 PCT 2

LICENSE TAG #1158318
LICENSE TAG #9094573
LICENSE TAG #1424038
INV#3041/1 PCT 3
INVH3074/1 PCT 3
INV#2463/1 PCT 3
INV#11519-330880 PCT
INV#212107 PCT 3
INV#078402 PCT 3
INV#078404 PCT 3
INV#078570 PCT 3
INV#078648 PCT 3
ACCT #512256 PCT 3
INV#22987AU PCT 3
INV#85801 PCT 3

INV#145691 PCT 4
FUEL - PCT 4
INV#19454 PCT 4
INV#18296 PCT 4
INV#BL46940 PCT 4
INV#BL46993 PCT 4
INVH#H867754 PCT 4
INVH867448 PCT 4

PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT

PCT
PCT
PCT

NN NN

AMOUNT

136.00
992.20
3,200.00
410,00
38.24

674 .00

72.00

18,36

136,80
5,704.27

148.73
1,627.92
22.00

22.00
711.73
105.60

2,667.98

22.00
22.00

85.06

149.03
66.30
1,629.27
29.44

164.15
21.50
59.84

800.46

2,337.58
5,405.28

69.95
651,23
36.50
18.37
40.00
674,00
10.29
22.98




01/06/2022~-FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0015 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

TIME:09:40 AM

CYCLE: ALL PAGE

6

PREPARER:0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF-VENDOR

THIRD COAST DISTRIBUTING, LLC

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
YOUNGBLOOD AUTOMOTIVE
YOUNGBLOOD AUTOMOTIVE
YOUNGBLOOD AUTOMOTIVE
YOUNGBLOOD AUTOMOTIVE

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

& TIRE,
& TIRE,
& TIRE,
& TIRE,

INC
INC
INC
INC

INVOICE-NO

78962
78853
78966
78967
78968
78969

L

INV#864654 PCT 4

ACCT #512256
INV#60004948
INV#60005058
INV#60005059
INV#60005123

PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

W W W

AMOUNT

23.
105.
116.

/B

40.

917.
2,733,

16,511,

46
88
81
00
00
33
a0

33



01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0017 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CLERK CYCLE: ALL

TIME:09:40 AM

PAGE

7

PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF-VENDOR

0400-RECORDS MANAGEMENT CLERK EXPENSES

GOVOS, INC.
GOVOS, INC.
PPT

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO S

78826
78825
78837

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

INV #KSW002308 CO CLERK REVENUE SHA
INV #KSW002308 CO CLERK
INV #71019 CO CLERK

AMOUNT

445
1,946
99

1,600.

1,600,

.00~
.25
w45
70

70



01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0045 JAIL INMATE COMMISSARY

TIME:09:40 AM

DEPARTMENT
NAME -OF - VENDOR

0400-JAIL INMATE COMMISSARY EXPENSES
CARD SERVICE CENTER
SAN ANTONIO EXPRESS NEWS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO

78985
78945

S

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

4707 1205 3610 0377 CO JUDGE
ACCTH#570787487 LEC

CYCLE: ALL PAGE

8

PREPARER: 0004

AMOUNT

628,
115.
.37

744

744,

42
95

37



01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0056 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN CYCLE: ALL PAGE 9

TIME:09:40 AM PREPARER: 0004
DEPARTMENT
NAME -OF -VENDOR INVOICE-NO S DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE AMOUNT

0400-EXPENSES
SLS PARTNERSHIP 78842 A #17-2021 FAIR GROUNDS 2,416.25
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 2,416 .25

FUND TOTAL 2,416.25




01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0058 2021 TAX NOTE

TIME:09:40 AM

CYCLE: ALL PAGE 10
PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME -OF -VENDOR

0400-2021 TAX NOTE EXPENSES

SLS PARTNERSHIP

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO

78841

=

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

#11-2021 SOUTH ANNEX PROJECT

AMOUNT

1,933.26
1,933.26

1,933.26



01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0060 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND DEBT TA CYCLE: ALL

TIME:09:40 AM

PAGE

11

PREPARER:0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME -OF - VENDOR

0400-INTEREST & SINKING EXPENSES
BROADWAY BANK
UMB BANK, N.A.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO

78865
78849
78822
78823

o

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

LOAN #1755110000
ISSUE BCT21

ACCT #BLAN1012CTCR
ACCT #BLAN712GORB

AMOUNT

143,748,
246,868,
13,250,
51,575.
455,442,

455,442,

50
80
00
00
30

30




01/06/2022--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 9999 GRAND TOTAL PAGE CYCLE: ALL PAGE 12

TIME:09:40 AM PREPARER: 0004
DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF-VENDOR INVOICE-NO S DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE AMOUNT

GRAND TOTAL 591,446.77
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12/28/2021--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0010 10-000-000 GENERAL FUND

TIME:11:33 AM

CYCLE: ALL PAGE

1

PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF - VENDOR

0411-ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR
HILL COUNTRY WIRELESS & TECHNOLOGY
VERIZON WIRELESS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0425-COUNTY SHERIFF
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
PEDERNALES ELECTRIC COOP
SOUTHERN HEBLTH PARTNERS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0450-JUDICIAL EXPENSES
FRONTTIER COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0500-COURTHOUSE EXPENSES
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
HILL COUNTRY WIRELESS & TECHNOLOGY
PEDERNALES ELECTRIC COOP
« PURCHASE POWER
TIME WARNER CABLE
TIME WARNER CABLE
VERTICAL BRIDGE S3 ASSETS, LLC
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0525-CONSTABLE PCT #1
VERIZON WIRELESS

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO

78796
78805

78790
78799
78802

78791

18777
78778
787179
78780
78781
78782
78783
78784
78785
78786
78787
78788
78792
78793
78794
78797
78798
78800
78803
78804
78807

78806

s

PoFEoE P P PP PP OF PPN P DM PP P DN

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

ACCT. #2492 TAC
INV #9894077660 ELECTIONS

830-868-7104 LEC

INV #955 LEC

INV #BASE430743

830-868-7986 JUDICIAL

INV #27785223
INV #27785224
INV #27785225
INV #27785226
INV #27785222
INV #27785232
INV #27785231
INV #27785229
INV #27785230
INV #27785227
INV #27785220
INV #27785221

EXTENSION
TAC

CO CLERK
LEC

LEC

JUDGES OFFICE
DIST. CLERK
LEC

JP 1
MAILROOM
DIST CLERK
SOUTH ANNEX

830-868-7208 AUDITOR
830-868-2228 FAX-ELEV
830-868-4266 COURTHOUSE
ACCT. #1040 ADULT PROBATION
INV #955 COUNTY

ACCT #8000-9090-0697-9400
INV #6265777121121

INV #0144399121521 LEC

INV #00274592

INV #9894077659 CONSTABLE #1

AMOUNT

50.
266.
316.

926.
3,101.
5,732,
9,760.

208.
208.

37.
BI5K
11e6.
83.
.73
37.
131.
141.
40,
141.
142,
47.
.73
344.
1,406.
.00
1,473.
1,225.
281.
1,374.
1,603.
8,745.

47

25

110.
110.

19,141,

00
91
91

13
11
78
02

44
44

92
52
19
52

92
19
48
32
48
35
73

94
28

20
50
67
78
43
88

47
47

72




12/28/2021--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 0015 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

TIME:11:33 AM

CYCLE: ALL PAGE 2
PREPARER: 0004

DEPARTMENT
NAME-OF - VENDOR

0540-R&B PCT #1
POSTMASTER/BOX RENT
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0550-R&B PCT #2
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

0560-R&B PCT #3
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

FUND TOTAL

INVOICE-NO 8

78801

78795

78789

DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE

BOX 1437 PCT 1

830-868-4471 PCT 2

830-825-3270 PCT 3

AMOUNT

72.00
72,00

109.27
109.27

90.13
90.13

271.40




12/28/2021--FUND/DEPARTMENT/VENDOR INVOICE LISTING --- 9999 GRAND TOTAL PAGE CYCLE: ALL PAGE 3
TIME:11:33 AM PREPARER:0004

DEPARTMENT

NAME-OF - VENDOR INVOICE-NO S DESCRIPTION-OF-INVOICE AMOUNT

GRAND TOTAL 19,413.12



RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY OF BLANCO, TEXAS, APPOINTING
THE COUNTY JUDGE AS THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE TO ACT
IN ALL MATTERS IN CONNECTION WITH THE FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT (HMGP) PROJECT
AND COMMTTING THE COUNTY TO PROVIDE MATCHING FUNDS TO SECURE AND COMPLETE THE FEMA
HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT.

WHEREAS, the County of Blanco, Texas is developing applications for FEMA Mitigation funds for DR-
4586 TEXAS WINTER STORM AND DR-4572 Laura-TX to protect public and or private property within
the County to prevent or reduce future loss of lives or property;

WHEREAS, FEMA Mitigation Fund applicants are required to appoint an official to act as the Authorized
Representative in all matters in connection with the Mitigation Grant; and

WHEREAS, FEMA Mitigation Fund applicants are required to commit 25% or more matching funds to
secure and complete the FEMA Mitigation Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY OF
BLANCO, TEXAS:

Section 1. That the County of Blanco, Texas is authorized to submit an application for FEMA
Mitigation Funds for DR-4586 Texas Winter Storm and DR-4572 Hurricane Laura.

Section 2. That the County Judge be appointed the Chief Executive Officer and Authorized
Representative to act on behalf of the County in all matters in connection with the FEMA
Mitigation Project.

Section 3. That the County is committing to provide 25% or more matching funds in contribution to
the FEMA Mitigation Project.
1
. N
Passed and approved this 11% day of January, 2022

County Judge
ATTEST:

Laura Walla
Blanco County Clerk

/FEMA HMP Cost Share Resolution.doc



PLOI TERPRO

Hexpro manayed print services

Company

Professional Plotter

3913 Todd Ln. Suite 512

Austin, TX 78744

512-382-5912 | www.plotterpro.com
MPS Director Sales Person:

FlexPro Partnership Agreement
® Low upfront cost
¢ Complete suppiies and support monitoring
e Upgrade or Downprade at any time
@ Always up program- We print your job for freel

Client

Blanco County Clerk

Laura Walla (MPS Contact)
110 E Cypress

Johnson City, TX 78636
830-868-7357
Countyclerk@co.blanco.tx.ux

Terms: professional Plotter Technologies will provide the Equipment, Software, and Services outlined below. The Term of this Agreement
shall be for (60) sixty months (“Term”), beginningon / / . Thereafter, the term of this Agreement shall be renewed on for an additional 12

months unless otherwise canceled by either party.

Equipment Make and Model:

Quantity: Serial #:

Canon TM-305 Z36 MFP Color plot device 3 D’s per min Custom owns 1

‘ Description Price Included
Per Sq Foot Rate Including Ink and Paper
Class A —B&W CAD drawings | $.18 Ink, Paper, Services, Parts, shipping, 24/7
Class B — Color RED lines and Markups CAD drawings | $ .25 tech support, maintenance tanks, print
Class C- Posters and Maps, GIS | $ .45* heads, and labor Included. Print shop
Class D- Full coverage photos | $1.75* services
Monthly Hardware and Admin and
Monthly contract cost- None Customer owns printer S0 Management software fee
Start-up setup + application fees, delivery and training | $0 Shipping, Onsite Installation, Training,
Customer has already paid Set up

*These will only be charged if used

D The proposed agreement includes our Always Up program!

o Ifyour printer is down, print at our offsite Print shop location for FREE and we will deliver them right to you,

. All-inclusive Agreement

o  Paper, Ink, Shipping, onsite labor, consumables, and service for ONE small and affordable rate.

o Nollittle Cash upfront to get started!

. No Monthly Minimum
o Pay only for what you print!

. Certified Technical Service

o  Monitored and Serviced by certified technicians.

o 4-hour response time send request to support@plotiterpro,con

. Flexible On-Site Partnership Agreement

o You're Volumes Increases; Upgrade your unit with no penalty!

o Ifyou're Volume Decreases — Downgrade your unit with no penalty!

o 30 Day out with NO penalties after 12 months or 12 payments (can be combined




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SERVICE LEVEL: During the Term, Professional Plotter Technology
Corp. [PPTC) shall provide onsite service and/or remote service {when
access is allowed by Client) during normal business hours (“Services”),
Diagnosis will be performed within a 4-hour time-frame and
resolution, when feasible within 24-48 hours, PPTC Store front, or
Print Audit or some form of Customer support/supplies monitoring
software must be installed and working at all times,

RATES: PPTC. will provide the Services, and Equipment listed above at
the specified rates. PPTC reserves the right to adjust rates due to price
increases from our suppliers or changes in volume. No higher than
10%

ONGOING SUPPORT, |INSTALLATION, and RELOCATIONS &
REINSTALLATIONS: PPTC and Client agree to meet as needed to
discuss service, volumes, and/or new technologies. Client agrees the
Equipment shall not be relocated without the prior written approval
of PPTC. Relocation and software re-installation fees will be assessed
at the time of the request at $150.00 in Austin TX. Client agrees not
to allow any sub-tenants with additional networks to use or access
PPTC Equipment without the prior approval of PPTC.

BILLING: Billing will be provided by PPTC once per month based on
meter and fixed hardware cost. ACH for echeck payments are
preferred. If you choose to pay via credit card a $5 processing fee will
be added to your monthly invoice.

PAYMENT: PPTC monthly payment terms are Net 30. Payment will be
due and payable within thirty (30) calendar days of the date of each
invoice at the address listed on the invoice. If Client’s payment is not
received within ten (10) days after notice of delinquency, PPTC may
elect to terminate this Agreement effective immediately upon written
notice and will take possession of all Equipment and Services listed
above. In the event of termination for non-payment, Interest on late
payments will be pursuant to Texas Prompt Payment act at 1.5% each
month and assessed only on the day after date on which payment
becomes due and end the date of delivery. Without written pre-
authorization, payments from Customer are expected in company
check, a bank transfer or via a debit card.

TERMINATION & OWNERSHIP: Client may terminate this Agreement
after 12 months of the Term, without cause, upon Sixty (30) days prior
written notice to PPTC. Similarly, PPTC may elect, without cause to
terminate this Agreement upon sixty (30) days prior written notice
and take immediate possession of the Equipment. During the Term of
this Agreement the Equipment and Software shall remain the sole

property of PPTC. Client may terminate this agreement
upon 30 days prior written notice, in the event that
funds are not appropriated. Client shall be responsible
for all services rendered prior to termination.

INSURANCE AGAINST DAMAGE TO PROVIDED EQUIPMENT:

Client is self-insured and will cover all damages at own expense, shall
obtain and maintain in full force and effect, without interruption
during the Term of the Agreement a power conditioner for the
Equipment for its full replacement value against all types of loss or
casualty, including theft, fire, flood and earthquake coverage, and
Client shall be responsible for any repair or replacement of the
Equipment during the Term made necessary by Client's act or
omission, or by any misuse or abuse of the Equipment.

ACCEPTANCE: This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement
between PPTC and Client and supersedes all prior oral or written
agreements, and any and all representations, statements,
negotiations, understandings, proposals, and undertakings with
respect to the subject matter hereof. Client acknowledges that Client
has read, understands and accepts the entire contents of this
Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
Agreement as of the day and year first written below.

“CLIENT”, a corporation/partnership/sole proprietorship/LLC

By:

Name:
Title:
Date: //
Signing Party is authorized decision maker for company.

PROFESSIONAL PLOTTER TECHNOLOGY CORP.

By:

Name: Jason Ake
Title: CEO
Date: //



Prescribed by Secretary of State (Form JRC)

Elections PRIM/jresolution.doc

Joint Resolution Contract; Texas Administrative Code rule §81.157
Scction 172.126, Texas Election Code 8/2017

JOINT RESOLUTION AND STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR JOINT PRIMARY

JOINT RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, the Democratic Party of Blanco County, Texas, and the Republican Party of Blanco County, Texas,

desire to enter into a 2022 Joint Primary Election Services Contract with the Blanco County Tax Assessor Collector, as

the County Election Officer.

AND WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Blanco County, Texas desires to give authorization for said

Contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BLANCO
COUNTY, TEXAS, THAT:

Said Commissioners Court authorizes a Joint Contract by and among, Terry Casparis, Democratic Party Chair,
and Carlette Lewis, Republican County Chair, and Kristen Spies, County Election Officer of Blanco County, Texas, for
the conduct and supervision of the Blanco County Joint Primary Election on March 1, 2022, and the Blanco County Joint

Primary Runoff Election, if necessary, on May 24, 2022.

PASSED AND APPROVED, THIS 11 DAY OF JANUARY, 2022.

Signature of County Judge, Brett Bray

Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 1 Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 2
Tommy Weir Emil Uecker
Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 3 Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 4
Chris Liesmann Paul Granberg
By: , County Chair By: , County Chair
Blanco County Democratic Party Blanco County Republican Party
Terry Casparis Carlette Lewis

County Elections Official

By: , County Election Officer
Kristen Spies




GTS

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.
9211 Waterford Centre Blvd
Suite 275

Austin, TX, 78758

Phone: (512) 452-0651

QUOTE FOR: SHIP TO:

Blanco County

Blanco County

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

TERMS

Quote #: QT0078932
Date: 12/14/2021
Delivery Date:

Expire Date: 1/13/2022
Customer ID: TXBLANCO30000
Sales Contact: Jonathan Wey

SALES REP

A ————— Nt 30 Dayo

SHIPPING TERMS

CONTRACT

SHIP VIA

PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

CF-33RZ-0CVM: Panasonic CF-33

DIR-TS0-4025

1.00 $3,982.14 $3,982.14

NOTE: PUBLIC SECTOR SPECIFIC, WIN10 PRO, INTEL CORE 15-10310U 1.7GHZ (4.4GHZ), VPRO, 12.0" QHD GLOVED
MULTI TOUCH+DIGITIZER, 16GB, 512GB OPAL SSD, INTEL WI-FI 6, BLUETOOTH, 4G LTE BAND 14 (EM7511),
DUAL PASS (CH1:WWAN/CH2:WWAN-GPS), INFRARED WEBCAM, 8MP REAR CAMERA, CONTACTLESS
SMARTCARD, BARCODE, STANDARD BATTERIES (2), TPM 2.0, FLAT, CF-SVCPDEP3Y - TOUGHBOOK TOUGHPAD
PREMIER DEPLOYMENT - INCLUDES IMAGING, CUSTOMER PORTAL ACCESS, MULTILOCATION SHIPPING AND
DISK IMAGE MANAGEMENT AT THE PANASONIC NATIONAL SERVICE CENTER (YEARS 1,2,3), FZ-SVC512SSD3Y -
512GB 8SD - TOUGHPAD NO RETURN OF DEFECTIVE DRIVE (YEARS 1,2, 3), FZ-SVCTPNF3YR - PROTECTION
PLUS WARRANTY - TABLET PC (YEARS 1, 2, 3), CF-SVCBIOS1 - NSC CUSTOM BIOS POST SALE ENTITLEMENT.,
CF-SVCADDPRM12B - ABSOLUTE RESILIENCE - 12 MONTH TERM - PANASONIC PS BUNDLE SLED CUSTOMER

ONLY.

MSRP $5147.00

2 CF-VEK333LMP: PANASONIC : PREMIUM
KEYBOARD FOR CF-33 Mk1, Mk2. NEW
IMPROVED, 3X BRIGHTER OUT-OF-THE-
BOX. EMISSIVE RED BACKLIT (4 LEVELS).
HANDLE/KICKSTAND DISPLAY CAN BE
OPENED TO ANY ANGLE. COMPATIBLE
WITH TABLET, 33 LAPTOP VEHICLE DOCK,
AND 33 DESKTOP DOCK. ETHERNET,

DIR-TS0-4025

1.00 EACH $607.86 $607.86

Total Weight (EACH):
Total Volume (EACH)

0 Sales Total: $4,590.00
: 0 Freight & Misc.: $0.00

These prices do NOT include taxes, insurance, shipping, delivery, setup fees, or any cables or cabling services or Tax Total: $0.00
material unless specifically listed above. All prices are subject to change without notice. Supply subject to Total (USD): $4.590.00

availability.

Page: 1 of 1



IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF

BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS _)\@\\ /

SUPPLEMENTAL and FINAL ORDER @(@

ADOPTING REVISED POLITICAL
BOUNDARIES FOLLOWING REDISTRICTING OF
COMMISSIONERS COURT PRECINCTS

BE IT REMEMBERED, that the Commissioners Court of Blanco County, Texas
previously adopted a plan for the redistricting of Commissioners Court Precincts. As a
consequence of the boundary modifications made by that Order, various changes in the underlying
election precincts were required to conform election precinct boundaries to the new
Commissioners Court precincts. In addition, the resulting changes to election precincts may have
an impact upon the Justice of the Peace Precincts of Blanco County. This Supplemental Order,
and the attached maps, data and narrative text, set forth the changes resulting from redistricting of
Commissioners Court precincts, and provides an explanation for the necessity of the same.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that this Supplemental
Order, along with all prior Orders of the Commissioners Court, shall be considered as a whole,
and this Order shall constitute the FINAL ORDER of the Blanco County Commissioners Court
regarding redistricting of all Blanco County political boundaries. To the extent necessary this
Order may be supplemented by such attachments and additional data as may be required without
the necessity of further action by the Commissioners Court.

Legal Counsel for the County, the firm of Allison, Bass & Magee, LLP, is hereby
authorized to make such necessary additions to the supporting documentation, descriptions, maps
and data charts necessary to comply with the requirements of state or federal law.

This Supplemental Order shall be composed of the following information:

Supplemental and Final Order Adopting Redistricting Plan
Blanco County, Texas
Page 1 of 3
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L, Maps of the four statutory Commissioners Court precincts at@ N )

1. A narrative description of the boundaries of each Commissioners Court
precinct, and/or a list of census blocks included therein,
ii. Identification of constituent election precincts that make up each
Commissioners Court precinct, and
1. Demographic charts reflecting the population and racial/ethnicity for
each Commissioners Court precinct.

2 Map(s) of each Justice of the Peace Precinct, and:

1. A narrative description of the boundaries of each Justice of the Peace
precinct, and/or a list of census blocks included therein,
ii. Identification of constituent election precincts that make up each Justice
of the Peace precinct, and
iii. Demographic charts reflecting the population and racial/ethnicity for
each Justice of the Peace precinct.

3. Map(s) of Election Precincts, and

1. A narrative description of the boundaries of each Election precinct,
and/or a list of census blocks included therein,

1i. Demographic charts reflecting the population and racial/ethnicity for
each Election precinct.

4, List of polling place addresses for each Election Precinct with such polling
places identified on each map referenced in paragraph 3 above.

5. If necessary, a narrative explanation of any other condition or circumstance
relevant to the redistricting of Blanco County political boundaries.

6. Sections 42.005, 42.0051, 42.006 and 42.007 of the Texas Election Code
contain various provisions related to the creation of election precincts. The
Commissioners Court of (County Name) County, Texas hereby recognizes
that in some cases, the provisions of Section 42.007 are impracticable, in
that portions of the municipal ward lines contain little or no population,
and that as stand-alone entities, such areas cannot constitute a separate
election precinct of suitable size or shape that contains a permissible
number of voters or cannot be combined with other territory on the same
side of a political boundary to form an election precinct of a suitable size
or shape without causing another election precinct to fail to meet those
same requirement. This Order recognizes that where such conditions exist,
the Elections Administrator is given discretion (o allocate territory in such
a manner as (o obtain substantial compliance with the applicable statutes.

Supplemental and Final Order Adopting Redistricting Plan
Blanco County, Texas
Page 2 of 3



7 Notice of Availability: A copy of the entire redistricting plan
shall be available for inspection by the public during regular
business hours in the office of the County Clerk, or on the
county website: http://www.co.blanco.tx.us.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Redistricting
Plan depicted in the maps and data attached to this Order are hereby APPROVED and ADOPTED
by the Commissioners Court of Blanco County, Texas. This Final Order and Plan adopted by this
Order shall be effective for the 2022 general primary election, and for all subsequent elections

until changed or modified by later Order.

Signed this day of _52022;

Counl;? J udgé:_Blér_lco County

Commissioner, Precinct 1 'i g‘om missioner, Precinct 2

Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4

ATTEST:

Cb;mty Clerk, Ex Officio Clerk of the
Blanco County Commissioners Court

Supplemental and Final Order Adopting Redistricting Plan
Blanco County, Texas
Page 3 of' 3



©2020 HERE

District: 1

Field

District
Population
Deviation

% Deviation
Hispanic Origin
% Hispanic Origin
NH_Wht

% NH_Wht
NH_BIk

% NH_BIk
NH_Ind

% NH_Ind
NH_Asn

% NH_Asn
NH_Hwn

% NH_Hwn
NH_Oth

% NH_Oth
NH_2+ Races
% NH_2+ Races
H18+_Pop

% H18+_Pop
NH18+_Wht

% NH18+_Wht
NH18+_Blk

% NH18+_Blk
NH18+_Ind

% NH18+_Ind
NH18+_Asn

% NH18+_Asn
NH18+_Hwn

% NH18+_Hwn
NH18+_Oth

% NH18+_Oth
NH18+_2+ Races
% NH18+_2+ Races

Value
1

2783
-61
-2.14%
574
20.63%
2054
73.81%
19
0.68%
12
0.43%
15
0.54%
0

0%

17
0.61%
92
3.31%:
408|
14.66%!
1723,
61.91%
16,
0.57%;
5
0.18%
11’
0.4%

0

0%

12
0.43%
72
2.59%,
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Field

District
Population
Deviation

% Deviation
Hispanic Origin
% Hispanic Origin
NH_Wht

% NH_Wht
NH_BIk

% NH_BIk
NH_Ind

% NH_Ind
NH_Asn

% NH_Asn
NH_Hwn

% NH_Hwn
NH_Oth

% NH_Oth
NH_2+ Races
% NH_2+ Races
H18+_Pop

% H18+_Pop
NH18+_Wht

% NH18+_Wht
NH18+_Bik

% NH18+_Blk
NH18+_Ind

% NH18+_Ind
NH18+_Asn

% NH18+_Asn
NH18+_Hwn

% NH18+_Hwn
NH18+_0Oth

% NH18+_Oth
NH18+_2+ Races
% NH1B8+_2+ Races

Value:
4|

2919
75
2.64%
589
20.18%
2207
75.61%
28
0.96%
10
0.34%
:
0.03%,
0\

0%

14
0.48%!
70,
2.4%‘\
414
14.18%
1884,
64.54%!
28'
0.96%
4
0.14%
1
0.03%:
0

0%

9
0.31%!
47|
1.61%!
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District

[T 1

4

Blanco County
Adopted Plan
J.P. Precincts

Allison, Bass & Magee, LLP
Data Source: 2020 Census
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District: 1

Field Value

District 1
Population 2783
Deviation -61

% Deviation -2.14%

‘ Hispanic Origin 574
% Hispanic Origin 20.63%
NH_Wht 2054

% NH_Wht 73.81%
NH_Blk 19

% NH_Blk 0.68%
NH_Ind 12

% NH_Ind 0.43%
NH_Asn 15

% NH_Asn 0.54%
NH_Hwn 0

% NH_Hwn 0%
NH_Oth 17,

% NH_Oth 0.61%
NH_2+ Races 92,

% NH_2+ Races 3.31%,
H18+_Pop 408:

% H18+_Pop 14.66%:
NH18+4_Wht 1723‘

% NH18+_Wht 61.91%.
NH18+_Blk 16i

% NH18+_Bik 0.57%:
NH18+_Ind 5

% NH18+ _Ind 0.18%
NH18+_Asn 11

% NH18+_Asn 0.4%
NH18+_Hwn o}

% NH18+_Hwn 0%
NH18+_Oth 12

% NH18+_Oth 0.43%
NH18+_2+ Races 72
% NH18+_2+ Races 2.5%%
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Field

District
Population
Deviation

% Deviation
Hispanic Origin
% Hispanic Origin
NH_Wwht

% NH_Wht
NH_BIk

% NH_BIk
NH_Ind

% NH_Ind
NH_Asn

% NH_Asn
NH_Hwn

% NH_Hwn
NH_Oth

% NH_Oth
NH_2+ Races
% NH_2+ Races
H18+_Pop

% H18+_Pop
NH18+_Wht

% NH18+_Wht
NH18+_Blk

% NH18+_Blk
NH18+_Ind

% NH18+_Ind
NH18+_Asn

% NH18+_Asn
NH18+_Hwn

% NH18+_Hwn
NH18+_Oth

% NH18+_Oth

I NH18+_2+ Races
!% NH18+_2+ Races

Value:

2919

75
2.64%
589
20.18%
2207
75.61%
28
0.96%
10
0.34%

0.03%
0

0%

14
0.48%
70
2.4%
414
14.18%
1884
64.54%
28
0.96%
4
0.14%
1
0.03%
0

0%

9
0.31%
47
1.61%



RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A
GRANT APPLICATION WITH THE CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT
FOR A REGIONAL SOLID WASTE GRANTS PROGRAM GRANT; AUTHORIZING
PAUL GRANBERG, COUNTY COMMISSIONER, ON BEHALF OF BLANCO
COUNTY, TEXAS, IN ALL MATTERS RELATED TO THE APPLICATION; AND
PLEDGING THAT IF A GRANT IS RECEIVED BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS, WILL
COMPLY WITH THE GRANT REQUIREMENTS OF THE CAPITAL AREA
COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT, THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY AND THE STATE OF TEXAS.

WHEREAS, the Capital Area Council of Government is directed by the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality to administer solid waste grant funds for implementation of the COG’s
adopted regional solid waste management plan; and

WHEREAS, Blanco County, in the State of Texas is qualified to apply for grant funds under the
Request for Applications,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by Blanco County, in Johnson City, Texas;

1. That Paul Granberg, County Commissioner, is authorized to request grant funding under
the Capital Area Council of Governments Request for Applications of the Regional Solid
Waste Grants Program and act on behalf of Blanco County, Texas in all matters related to
the grant application and any subsequent grant contract and grant project that may result.

2. That if the project is funded, Blanco County, Texas will comply with the grant
requirements of the Capital Area Council of Government, Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality and the State of Texas.

OS]

The grant funds and any grant-funded equipment or facilities will be used only for the
purposes for which they are intended under the grant.

4. That activities will comply with and support the adopted regional and local solid waste
management plans adopted for the geographical area in which the activities are

performed.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 11th DAY OF January, 2022.

BRETT BRAY, BLANCO COUNTY JUDGE

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK



